Case Number: 1300951/2021 A



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Ms D Rennocks

Respondent: (1) Barchester Heathcare Limited

(2) Brownsover Medical Centre

(3) Jackie Hall

JUDGMENT OF THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

Heard at: Midlands West Employment Tribunal (by telephone)

On: 14 January 2022

Before: Employment Judge Kelly (sitting alone)

Appearances

For the claimant: In person

For the respondent: Ms Kerr, trainee solicitor

JUDGMENT

The judgment of the Employment Tribunal is that the claims against the second and third respondents are dismissed.

Signed electronically by me
14 January 2022

Employment Judge Kelly